# PINE LAKE PARK NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION ESTABLISHED 1939

### TIME TO JOIN OR RENEW YOUR PLPNA MEMBERSHIP

# Hello Pine Lake Park Neighbors ...

Our future is looking brighter! The Pine Lake Park Neighborhood Association is starting to plan its social activities again and now is the time renew your membership for 2022! Our neighborhood association, with its fifteen volunteer directors, is here to represent our neighborhood and advocate for our community. A tradition that started back in 1939!

# **Even with COVID last year our volunteers managed to:**

- Support the local readers with the Free Little Library on 35th Ave
- Hold free raffles with gift certificates at local businesses
- Provide tickets to the All-City Symphony Concert
- Provide a picnic table to two concerts in Stern Grove
- Produce our annual newsletter
- Send out frequent reports of community interest, and
- Organize a neighborhood take-out dinner

## **Coming Attractions for 2022:**

- Social Event, April 3rd. Location: TBA
- Annual BBQ Picnic, Late Spring at Pine Lake
- Perhaps a Garage Sale .... and more!

Of course, you don't have to volunteer to enjoy the benefits of being a PLPNA member, but we do need your membership to help this continue. If you are already a member, please renew and if not, won't you join us today? Our dues are \$25 (about \$2/month). The dues help support our many activities.

Pine Lake Park Neighborhood Association (PLPNA) is a non-profit organization. Membership is Jan.1-Dec. 31

To join or renew, please send a check for \$25 to: PLPNA c/o Kathy Montague 290 Crestlake Drive San Francisco, CA 94132

Name(s):
Address: Phone:
*An email address is helpful to send information and alerts, it will not be used for any other purpose